
Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2007 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
TOWERS 580-52 14.80 1.40 1.04 0.36 1.40
BOONSLICK 126-54 9.89 1.24 1.15 0.09 1.24
HEMSATH 582-53 6.00 6.00 4.94 1.06 6.00

582-51 4.31 4.31 2.72 1.36 0.23 4.31
582-52 12.03 12.03 7.30 4.73 12.03
582-54 11.07 11.07 6.96 4.11 11.07
582-55 5.30 5.30 5.30 5.30

ST.CHARLES 564-51 5.73 5.73 5.73 5.73
564-52 6.33 6.33 6.33 6.33
564-53 5.41 5.41 2.90 2.51 5.41
564-54 9.28 9.28 9.28 9.28
564-56 5.91 5.91 5.91 5.91

DUSCHENE 542-52 10.12 10.12 10.12 10.12
542-51 10.07 10.07 0.92 8.52 0.63 10.07
542-54 0.81 0.81 0.81 0.81
542-53 6.24 6.24 1.82 4.42 6.24

Total Miles = 123.30 101.25 18.07 24.90 101.25

Don

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Additiona
l Feeder 
Miles for 

2007 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
DROSTE 544-55 15.11 15.11 0.85 2.98

Total Additional Miles = 15.11 15.11 0.85 2.98 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Partnering & Additional Miles= 116.36 18.92 27.88 0 0 0.00

District: St.Charles



Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2007 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
MID RIVERS 729-52 7.78 0.24 0.24 0.24
TROY - 4 664-01 5.51 0.27 0.27 0.27
SONDERN 641-51 11.14 11.14 5.48 5.66 11.14

641-52 5.66 5.66 5.62 0.04 5.66
641-53 9.53 9.53 4.20 5.33 9.53
641-55 6.76 6.76 5.46 1.30 6.76
641-56 13.21 13.21 13.21 13.21
641-57 5.52 5.52 5.52 5.52

CALAHAN 643-51 18.97 18.97 18.97 18.97
Total Miles = 84.08 71.30 15.81 16.49 20.03 18.97 71.30

Don

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Additional 
Feeder 

Miles for 
2007 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd

ANNADA 629-52 20.84 13.54 12.29 0.82 0.43 13.54
629-51 37.04 37.04 23.42 13.07 0.55 37.04
629-53 51.02 51.02 51.02 51.02

ELLSBERRY 630-51 13.03 3.00 3.00 3.00
BOWLING GREEN 612-52 58.83 58.83 46.62 12.21 58.83

612-53 73.13 73.13 37.30 35.83 73.13
612-54 49.80 49.80 12.96 36.84 49.80
612-55 10.73 10.73 10.73 10.73
612-56 7.72 7.72 7.72 7.72

30TH STREET 614-01 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09
614-02 8.33 8.33 7.13 1.20 8.33
614-03 5.38 5.38 1.91 3.47 5.38
614-04 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13

MARYLAND 616-03 3.18 3.18 2.83 0.35 3.18
616-04 3.09 3.09 3.02 0.07 3.09
616-05 5.76 5.76 5.50 0.26 5.76
616-06 1.54 1.54 1.52 0.02 1.54
616-07 3.68 3.68 2.98 0.70 3.68
616-08 1.79 1.79 1.79 1.79

CARDINAL HILL 649-51 27.36 27.36 27.36 27.36
649-52 30.85 30.85 30.85 30.85

Total Additional Miles = 413.32 395.99 89.73 137.67 91.93 76.66 395.99

Total Partnering & Additional Miles= 467.29 105.54 154.16 0 0 0.00

District: Wentzville



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2007 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Loy Martin 521-52 26.00 26.00 14.74 0.82 10.44 26.00

521-53 9.84 9.84 9.00 0.84 9.84
0.00

N. Bloomfield 880-51 7.55 7.55 2.00 5.55 7.55
880-52 17.30 17.30 17.30 17.30
880-53 10.46 10.46 2.25 8.21 10.46

0.00
Renz 957-52 54.35 54.35 40.00 14.35 54.35

957-53 12.68 12.68 12.68 12.68
957-54 16.71 16.71 16.71 16.71

0.00
Kellwood 856-51 19.73 19.73 19.73 19.73

856-52 56.67 56.67 3.17 30.50 23.00 56.67
856-53 56.30 56.30 35.00 20.28 1.02 56.30

0.00
Hilltop 832-01 16.20 3.06 3.06 3.06

0.00
Dowell 681-52 19.61 19.61 18.27 0.72 0.62 19.61

681-53 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
0.00

Versailles 611-51 4.41 4.41 4.41 4.41
611-52 32.64 32.64 4.75 26.97 0.92 32.64

0.00
Smithton 870-01 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16

870-02 18.26 18.26 18.26 18.26
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Miles = 378.88 365.74 111.22 79.47 90.05 85.00 365.74

Carry over from 2006

District: Capital

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Linn Creek 584-53 48.35 22.60 16.55 6.05 22.60

0.00
Blue Sprin 570-51 58.04 58.04 13.10 39.90 5.04 58.04

570-52 31.11 31.11 0.75 29.43 0.93 31.11
570-53 115.19 40.00 2.00 38.00 40.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Miles = 252.69 151.75 17.30 48.58 42.83 43.04 151.75

Carry over from 2006

District: Lakeside

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2007 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Londell 505-52 97.26 5.60 4.85 0.75 5.60
Londell 505-53 79.75 75.75 58.83 16.45 0.47 75.75
St.Clair 179-53 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75
Londell 505-57 104.89 94.89 3.30 60.71 29.00 93.01
St.Clair 179-55 37.45 37.45 27.45 10.00 37.45
S.Washington 127-52 46.49 46.49 20.00 26.49 46.49
Newport 512-51 7.16 7.16 7.16 7.16
Newport 512-52 12.77 12.77 12.77 12.77
Newport 512-53 18.59 18.59 18.59 18.59
Newport 512-56 5.14 5.14 5.14 5.14

Total Miles = 415.25 309.59 66.98 77.16 83.42 80.15 307.71

District: Franklin

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2004 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Desoto 551055 34.61 14.61 14.61 14.61

Yellowrock 539053 102.90 102.90 52.42 47.00 3.48 102.90
Desoto 551053 53.68 53.68 1.00 5.00 42.68 5.00 53.68
Desoto 551056 10.07 10.07 10.07 10.07
Desoto 551052 5.06 5.06 5.06 5.06
Desoto 551057 18.71 8.00 8.00 8.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Miles = 225.03 194.32 68.03 52.00 46.16 28.13 194.32

District:   Jefferson

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2005 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
High Ridge 190055 15.83 14.15 13.9 0.25 14.15
High Ridge 190054 20.08 18.49 16.42 2.07 18.49
High Ridge 190052 18.5 16.99 11.79 5.09 0.11 16.99
High Ridge 190058 26.09 25.12 5.44 19.47 0.21 25.12
High Ridge 190053 6.86 6.86 0.37 6.49 6.86
Tenbrook 211051 12.03 12.03 10.15 1.88 12.03
Tenbrook 211056 11.36 11.36 5.9 5.46 11.36
Tenbrook 211052 11.92 11.92 0.57 11.35 11.92
Tenbrook 211054 8.41 8.41 8.41 8.41
Tenbrook 211053 6.15 6.15 6.15 6.15
Tenbrook 211055 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.10
Maxville 191054 7.51 7.51 2 5.51 7.51
Maxville 191052 17.28 17.28 17.28 17.28

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Miles = 163.12 157.37 48.49 49.42 36.67 22.79 157.37

District: Jefferson

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Knob Lick 571052 76.43 14.00 14.00 14.00
Leadington 557051 9.76 7.76 7.76 7.76
Leadington 557052 16.87 14.83 14.83 14.83
Leadington 557053 43.63 46.63 36.93 9.7 46.63
Leadington 557054 46.76 46.76 18.33 22.05 6.38 40.38

Unicity 118051 37.58 37.58 27.06 10.52 27.06
Unicity 118052 51.13 51.13 17 34.13 17.00
Unicity 118053 44.60 44.60 11.86 32.74 11.86

Bonne Terre 563053 33.71 10.00 10.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Miles = 360.47 273.29 91.85 87.67 83.77 10.00 179.52

District:  St. Francois

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2007 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Pierce 715-1 6.47 2.02 2.02
Canton Plant 709-1 1.65 1.65 1.65
Canton Plant 709-2 1.42 1.42 1.42
LaGrange 986-1 6.18 6.18 6.18
Revere 863-51 29.51 29.51 25.90 3.61
Revere 863-52 2.08 2.08  2.08
Luray 751-51 17.71 17.71 15.97 1.74
Wyaconda 750-1 6.85 6.85 4.12 2.73
Gorin 749-1 9.21 9.21 9.21
Rutledge 748-1 2.90 2.90 2.90
Baring 781-1 11.72 11.72 10.68 1.04
Lewistown 754-2 6.50 6.50 6.50
Knox City 821-1 4.57 4.57 4.57
Baker 712-1 5.15 5.15 1.67 3.48
Baker 712-2 15.03 15.03 6.34 8.69
Lafayette 997-1 7.35 7.35 0.49 6.86  
Harrison 890-51 8.58 8.58 8.58
Harrison 890-53 4.57 4.57 4.57

Maysville 980-51 24.33 14.33 14.33
Maysville 980-52 12.87 12.87 9.88 2.99
Utica 760-52 3.51 3.51  3.51
Mooresville 883-1 1.78 1.78 1.78
Mooresville 883-2 1.65 1.65 1.65
Turney 765-51 7.68 7.68 1.06 6.62
Osborn 764-51 18.71 18.71 3.45 15.26
Wood Heights 717-53 26.09 26.09 2.39 1.94 13.19 8.57
Total Miles = 244.07 229.62 88.37 75.20 44.33 21.72 0.00

carried over from 2006

District: Green Hills

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2006 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Graniteville 475-052 60.55 14.98 14.98 14.98 45.57 donee in 2006
Black River 481-053 77.84 58.45 58.45 58.45 20.32 done in 2006
Black River 481-052 98.71 98.71 51.47 47.24
Black River 481-051 124.44 5.00 5.00
Irondale 477-051 14.18 14.18 12.66 1.52
Irondale    477-052 48.85 48.85 6.00 42.85

Total Miles = 286.18 240.17 73.43 57.47 59.90 49.37

District: Potosi

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2007 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Cape-Elm 602 5 3.76 1.63 1.63 1.63
Midtown 621 7 1.82 1.52 1.52 1.52

5 3.14 1.64 1.64 1.64
3 2.46 1.46 1.46 1.46

Cape-West End 893 5 3.42 3.42 3.42 3.42
3 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20
7 2.88 2.88 2.88 2.88

Kingsway 601 1 4.96 4.96 3.96 1.00 4.96
6 4.16 4.16 4.16 4.16

Cape-Scott 864 1 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60
5 4.37 4.37 0.12 4.25 4.37
8 3.52 3.52 3.52 3.52

MO Ave 825 3 2.72 2.72 0.84 1.88 0.84
2 3.42 3.42 3.19 0.23 3.19
7 1.77 1.77 1.77 1.77

Cape-Clark 603 5 1.75 1.75 0.57 1.18 0.57
3 3.67 3.67 0.83 2.84 0.83
8 6.84 6.84 6.84

Semo Port 468 51 1.24 1.24 1.24
Oran 814 5 4.94 4.94 3.00 1.94

1 9.64 9.64 7.00 2.64
Chaffee-W 887 3 4.75 4.75 3.25 1.50

6 16.61 16.61 6.00 10.61
Chaffee-Main 835 2 7.31 7.31 7.31

4 0.58 0.58 0.58
6 12.05 12.05 12.05

Miner-City 878 3 4.70 0.65 0.65 0.65
Miner-East 699 55 11.39 9.58 9.58 9.58

51 32.17 32.17 32.17 32.17
Morehouse 688 1 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29

3 12.70 12.70 10.15 2.55 12.70
7 10.09 10.09 2.04 8.05 10.09

Portageville 464 58 0.88 0.88 0.88 0.88
52 16.52 16.52 16.29 0.23 16.29
51 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.27
54 34.16 34.16 6.37 27.79 6.37

Braggadocio 452 53 36.58 36.58 36.58
57 17.25 17.25 17.25

Steele 465 51 9.49 9.49 9.49
56 6.20 6.20 6.20
55 50.46 50.46 50.46

Deering 456 55 11.72 11.72 11.72
57 17.60 17.60 17.60

Wardell 466 57 17.08 17.08 17.08
55 15.49 15.49 15.49

Total Miles = 422.62 411.83 78.87 52.98 131.00 148.98 131.85

PP in 3rd

PP in 3rd

PP in 4th

PP in 4th
PP in 4th

District: Southeast

NOTES



Production Report for Partnering Agreement

Substation Feeder No.

Total 
feeder 
miles

Feeder 
Miles for 

2007 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR

Total 
feeder 

miles ytd
Tisdale 949-52 24.43 3.23 3.23
Tisdale 949-55 12.72 12.72 12.72
Tisdale 949-56 85.11 85.11 67.10 18.01
Tisdale 949-51 8.13 8.13 8.13
Tisdale 949-1 3.90 3.90 3.90
Tisdale 949-2 0.81 0.81 0.81
Madison 999-52 21.73 21.73 6.24 15.49
Sinnock 882-51 0.17 0.17  0.17
Sinnock 882-52 0.83 0.83 0.83
Sturgeon 736-1 2.88 2.88 2.20 0.68
Sturgeon 736-2 7.82 7.82 7.82
Cairo 807-1 3.16 3.16 3.16
Morgan 708-1 2.28 2.28 2.28
Morgan 708-3 2.70 2.70 2.70
Morgan 708-4 4.39 4.39 4.39
Morgan 708-5 3.06 3.06 3.06
Pilot Grove 608-1 2.22 2.22 2.22
Pilot Grove 608-2 5.48 5.48 5.48
Farber 732-2 5.06 5.06 5.06
Walsh 798-1 1.27 1.27 1.27
Huntington 735-1 1.05 1.05 1.05  
Higbee 739-51 15.27 15.27 15.27
Higbee 739-52 10.20 10.20 5.20 5.00
Renick 738-1 8.61 8.61 8.61
Hallsville 987-51 7.64 7.64 7.64
New Franklin 873-51 27.61 27.61 27.61
New Franklin 873-3 5.25 5.25 5.25

Total Miles = 273.78 252.58 90.34 48.54 59.59 54.11 0.00

District: Little Dixie

NOTES


